OP \$65,00 1787250

ETAS ID: TM433744

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent		07/01/2017	BANK: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHS Washington Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	4000 MERIDIAN BOULEVARD
City:	FRANKLIN
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1787250	ROCKWOOD CLINIC
Registration Number:	4212886	ROCKWOOD HEALTH SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Darlena Bari Stark

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F171161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	/RACHEL KLEIN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Washington Holdings, LLC_Trademark Release_2017 [Execution Version]_flat#page2.tif source=Washington Holdings, LLC_Trademark Release_2017 [Execution Version]_flat#page3.tif

source=Washington Holdings, LLC_Trademark Release_2017 [Execution Version]_flat#page4.tif source=Washington Holdings, LLC_Trademark Release_2017 [Execution Version]_flat#page5.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTERESTS dated as of July 1, 2017 (this "Release"), by CREDIT SUISSE AG, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) the Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 27, 2014 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower", "Company" or "Issuer"), Community Health Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and Credit Suisse AG, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, (ii) the Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 5, 2010, (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Parent, the Subsidiaries from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent, (iii) the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 27, 2014, among the Company, the other entities party thereto and Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent, (iv) the Indenture dated as of January 24, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof), among FWCT-2 Escrow Corporation, a Delaware corporation, the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, Regions Bank, as trustee, and Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Issuer issued its 5.125% Senior Secured Notes due 2021, and (v) the Base Indenture dated as of March 16, 2017, as amended by the First Supplemental Indenture, dated as of March 16, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof), among Issuer, the Guarantors party thereto, Regions Bank, as trustee, and Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent, pursuant to which the Issuer issued its 6.250% Senior Secured Notes due 2023 (such documents set forth in clauses (i), (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v), the "Security Agreements").
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Borrower and the Subsidiaries (the "*Grantors*") granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest of the Grantors in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "*Trademarks*"), which security interests were recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on: (i) August 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4849/0919, (ii) December 12, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4922/0254, (iii) January 27, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5201/0963, and (iv) March 16, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6012/0734.
- C. Accordingly, pursuant to that certain Release Agreement dated as of July 1, 2017 by and between Borrower and Credit Suisse AG, as Collateral Agent, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, relinquish and discharge any

[[3661167]]

and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral. The Collateral Agent agrees to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other necessary filings, in each case reasonably requested by the Borrower and at the expense of the Borrower, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

[[3661167]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

CREDIT SUISSE AG CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH

as Collateral Agent,

Ву

Name: John Toronto

Title: Authorized Signatory

B

Name: Warren Van Heyst

Title: Authorized Signatory

Schedule I

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
CHS Washington	ROCKWOOD CLINIC	8/10/1993	1787250
Holdings,			
LLC			
CHS Washington	ROCKWOOD	9/25/2012	4212886
Holdings,	HEALTH		
LLC	SYSTEM		

[[3661167]]

RECORDED: 07/05/2017